
Member Department Office Zip+4 Phone Email

Dawn M. Johnson, PhD, Chair Psychology CAS 356 4301 330-972-2505 johnsod@uakron.edu 

Susan Kushner Benson, PhD Education Zook 218 4201 330-972-8577 kushner@uakron.edu 

Amber L. Ferris, PhD Communication Kolbe 110K 8901 330-972-7606 aferris@uakron.edu

James Diefendorff, PhD Psychology (I/O) CAS 318 4301 330-972-7317 jdiefen@uakron.edu

Maria R. Hamdani, PhD Management BUS 347 4801 330-972-5444 hamdani@uakron.edu

Ronald Otterstetter, PhD
Exercise & Nutrition 
Science

SFIS 317 5103 330-972-7738 ro5@uakron.edu 

Robert Peralta, PhD Sociology Olin 260 1905 330-972-6915 rp32@uakron.edu

Joann Marie Sahl, JD (Prisoner 
Advocate)

School of Law LAW 311 2903 330-972-7189 jsahl1@uakron.edu 

Pamela Ann Schulze, PhD
Social Work and 
Family Sciences

POL 411L 8001 330-972-7725 schulze@uakron.edu 

Linda Shanks, PhD, DNP Nursing MGH 210C 3701 330-972-6699 shanks@uakron.edu 

Jennifer Stanley, PhD Psychology (Aging) CAS 365 4301 330-972-8376 jstanley@uakron.edu

Ingrid K. Weigold, PhD
Psychology 
(Counseling)

CAS 351 4301 330-972-8156 weigold@uakron.edu

Curtis K. Williams, PhD Community Member

Minority 
Behavioral 
Health 
Group, 
Akron, Ohio

N/A
Contact via 
email

WilliamsCurtis329@gmail.c
om

Baomei Zhao, PhD
Social Work and 
Family Sciences

POL 415C 8001 330-972-7728 bzhao1@uakron.edu

IRB Administration/Ex-Officio

Kathryn Watkins, MEd, Director
Office of Research 
Administration

LH 522 2102 330-972-6764 kwatkin@uakron.edu 

Philip Allen, PhD, Acting VP for 
Research

Office of Research 
Administration; 
Psychology

LH 506 2102 330-972-6177 paallen@uakron.edu

Carolyn Jentner, IRB Secretary
Office of Research 
Administration

LH 506 2102 330-972-2461 cj19@uakron.edu
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